
 

 

 STANDBY DUTIES: ENERGY SERVICES SECTION PERSONNEL  

25 DECEMBER TO  4 JANUARY 2026 

DESIGNATION  DEPARTMENT  NAME  PAY NUMBER  TIME OF DUTY CONTACT  

ASSISTANT MANAGER: 
PLANNING & DESIGN  

1409  AJ. PRETORIUS  9341404  25-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

 

071 860 7918  

PREPAID SYSTEM FUNCTIONS 1409  I. LANDIWE  9564403  25-28/12/2025 083 305 2876 

 1409  BJ PHAKATHI 9608219 29-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

 

083 320 9077 

ENERGY SERVICES CALL CENTRE 1409 T LEKALAKALA 9641408  25-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

078 645 6055 

      

LOAD CONTROL  1409  PJ. COETZEE 9565108 25-30/12/2025 071 882 9128 

  1409  CJH. STEYN 9520201 31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

 

071 860 7903 

     
 

  

       
 
 
 

 

ACTING ASSISTANT MANAGER: 
LV MAINTENANCE  

1409  B. PEPU  9711805 26-31/11/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

065 927 7908 

ACTING SENIOR TECHNICIAN: LV  
MAINTENANCE 

1409 BRIAN RAMMUSA 9494707 25/12/2025 071 860 7896 

ELECTRICIAN: LV 1409  NJ TOWA 9512101 25/12/2025 081 254 1072 

ARTISAN ASS.  1409  ZP NOSENGA 9651101 25/12/2025  

ELECTRICIAN: LV 1409  ALBERT MOKGOTHU 9563709 26-28/12/2025 083 386 7760 

ARTISAN ASS.  1409  SD MOKOENA 9642919 26-28/12/2025  

ELECTRICIAN: LV 1409  P MKHWANAZI 9622608 25-28/12/2025 061 462 3347 

ARTISAN ASS.  1409  L MABOTJA 9653309 25-28/12/2025   

ELECTRICIAN: LV 1409  BRIAN RAMMUSA 9494707 25-28/12/2025 071 860 7896 

ARTISAN ASS.  1409  P MOHLASEDI 1475304 25-28/12/2025  

ELECTRICIAN: LV 1409  AUGUST MABASA 9570403             29-31/12/2025 083 826 2181 

ARTISAN ASS.  1409  SP KHOELE 1476904 29-31/12/2025  

SPECIAL WORKSMAN 1409  E SAMBO 9718001 25-28/12/2025 071 084 9600 

ARTISAN ASS. 1409  A MASETHI 1468804 25-28/12/2025  

ELEMENTARY WORKER 1409  M SOVARHA 1517902 25-28/12/2025  

ELECTRICIAN: LV 1409  AUGUST MABASA 9570403             01-04/01/2026 083 826 2181 

ARTISAN ASS.  1409  SP KHOELE 1476904  01-04/01/2026  

ARTISAN ASS.  1409  K SENNA 9653201  01-04/01/2026  

ELECTRICIAN: LV 1409  LV MANTJIE 9534903   01-04/01/2026 060 537 4984 

ARTISAN ASS.  1409  P SKEAD 9652108  01-04/01/2026  

ELECTRICIAN: LV 1409  E MOJE 9694919   02-04/01/2026 083 998 6788 

ARTISAN ASS.  1409  JK MATHIBEDI 1518208  02-04/01/2026  

      

      
 
 
  

ASSISTANT MANAGER: HV 
SWITCHING & OPERATIONS  

1409  S. DLAMINI  9709606  25-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

076 172 2686  

SENIOR TECHNICIAN: HV  1409  EP. WEPENER  9508201  25-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

071 860 7915  

SENIOR TECHNICIAN: MV  1409  M MOLOI  9748105 01-04/01/2026 072 266 0423  

ELECTRICIAN: HV  1409  IAN ELS 9519319 25-28/12/2025 071 860 7894 

ARTISAN ASS.  1409  A KGOTSOKO 118818 25-28/12/2025  



ELECTRICIAN: HV  1409  J NEMADZIVHANANI 9634703 29-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

061 462 6382 

ARTISAN ASS.  1409  N GONTSE 29718 29-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

 

 
 

     

      

ASSISTANT MANAGER:  
TESTING DIAGNOSTICS &  
MAJOR MAINTENANCE  

1409  G. MALOTANE  9519203  29-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

071 860 7927  

TECHNICIAN 
TESTING & COMMISSIONING 

1409 M. KGOEDI  9731806 23-26/12/2025 
 

083 658 2958 

TECHNICIAN: TD&MMAINT  1409  AMOS THABETHE 9480404    25-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

071 860 7895  

TECHNICIAN ASS.  1409  JERRY HLONGWANE 9563105 25-28/12/2025 
 

  

TECHNICIAN ASS.  1409  B MOTSWAMERE 1518119 29-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

 

 
 

     

      

ASSISTANT MANAGER: TRAFFIC &  
PUBLIC LIGHTING  

1409  B. RALEFETA  9634819  25-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

061 462 9101  

ELECTRICIAN: TRAFFIC &  
PUBLIC LIGHTING 

1409  J NEMADZIVHANANI 9634703 25-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

061 462 6382 

STREET LIGHT ELECTRICIAN 1409 KS NETSHITUKA 9564519 25-28/12/2025 061 460 9217 

ARTISAN ASS. 1409 PZ DELIHLAZO 9648305 25-28/12/2025  

STREET LIGHT ELECTRICIAN 1409 G MUZILA 9719008 29-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

060 506 9854 

ARTISAN ASS. 1409 K MODISE 9652906 29-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

 

TRAFFIC LIGHT TECHNICIAN  1409 G MATLALA 9652205 25-28/12/2025 071 872 9876 

TRAFFIC LIGHT TECHNICIAN   T MAPHADA 9563906 29-31/12/2025 
01-04/01/2026 

 

      
 

 
 
 

 


